

Undergraduate Student Government

Michael Hernández
President of the Student Body

February 3, 2021

Executive Order 08: Creation of the President's Cabinet

WHEREAS, the Constitution of the Undergraduate Student Government grants the President the responsibility to appoint ad hoc committees in order to assist in the execution of their duties;

THEREFORE, I, Michael Hernández, President of the Student Body, order the following:

- 1. CREATION OF THE PRESIDENT'S CABINET
 - a. The President's Cabinet shall be formed of the following members:

The President, Vice-President, Public Relations Director, Administrative Director, Advocacy Committee Directors, and the Chief of Staff.

- 2. DUTIES OF THE PRESIDENT'S CABINET
 - a. The members of the President's Cabinet shall be convened at the discretion of the President.
 - b. The members of the President's Cabinet, when convened, shall have the power to approve expenditures from the President's budget.
 - i. Votes to approve expenditures from the President's budget shall be conducted by a simple majority vote of the members present.
 - ii. Votes to approve expenditures from the President's budget shall only be conducted at the request of the President.
- 3. EXPIRATION DATE
 - a. This order shall remain in effect until revoked by subsequent order.

Ordered,

Michael Hernández

President of the Student Body